

MUNICIPALITY OF TWEED www.tweed.ca 613-478-2535

TAX INSTALLMENT DUE DATE

The second installment of Municipal taxes is due June 29, 2018.

PUBLIC INFORMATION CENTRE

The Municipality is initiating a planning process to expand the Waste-Water Treatment System for the Village of Tweed. and will be conducting a Public Information Centre on Monday, June 25, 2018 from 5:00 pm to 8:00 pm at the Lions Hungerford Hall, located at 65 Victoria St. Tweed. Project information will also be available to the public at the Municipal Office and online at www.tweed.ca

BURNING PERMITS

A permit is required for all open air burning in the Municipality. Burning permits are available at the Municipal Office for \$10.00, or at the Tweed Public Library on Saturdays.

MUNICIPAL ELECTION / NOMINATION PERIOD

The Municipality of Tweed will be using Internet /Telephone Voting for the 2018 election.

Visit <u>voterlookup.ca</u> to make sure your name is on the Voters' List. The nomination period for the Municipal Election opened May 1 and runs until July 27.

Nomination & endorsement forms are available at **www.tweed.ca** or at the Municipal Office.

TENDER OPPORTUNTIES

Project 18-01 – Replace Two Roof-top cooling & heating units (Municipal Building)

Project 18-02 – Repair drywall and replace ceiling tiles (Municipal Building)

Project 18-03 – Paint Municipal Building Exterior (Municipal Office) Project 18-04 – Replace Committee Room Windows (Municipal Building)

Project 18-05 – Steel Roof (Lions Hungerford Hall)

Full tender details and forms are available at **www.tweed.ca** and at the Municipal Office.

UPCOMING MEETINGS

Tuesday, June 26, 2018 5 PM Regular Council Meeting (1853 Queensborough Rd)